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SPECIAL PACKAGE FOR INDUSTRIES


2463.  DR.  P.K. BIJU:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

               वाणिज्यवव द्यग   ्ं री
(a) whether the Union Government has received any request from the State

Governments including Kerala for granting industrial incentives as a part of special package;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Union Government in this regard, State/UT-wise; and

(c) whether the Union Government has announced industrial incentives to the

State of Kerala as a part of Special Package, if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


वाणिज्यवव द्यग ााज्य  ं्रीस्वतं ््रभााा(स्रींतंरीिरंमलााीरीतंाांि(
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a) & (b):    Requests have been received from Tamil Nadu, Gujarat, Punjab,

Maharashtra, Orissa and West Bengal for granting industrial incentives as part of special package,  but not acceded to.   No   request has
been received from Kerala.


(c): Does not arise in view of (a) & (b) above.
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